
2021 Cameron University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-18   Conf: 16-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (268), Opp (257)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (1), Richmond (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Christensen (1), Gray (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-70), Christensen
(25-29), Hines (11-15), Bright (8-10), Webb (7-7), Gray (4-6), Guzman (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Edwards, Khmari .365 43-43 137 34 50 12 0 3 36 71 .518 21 3 20 3 .457 1 0 24-26 65 56 10 .924
1 Busby, Brenna .355 43-43 124 48 44 9 1 7 20 76 .613 27 17 12 0 .524 0 2 28-30 85 78 12 .931
12 Christensen, Callie .350 43-43 120 37 42 2 1 11 33 79 .658 29 6 19 1 .490 2 0 5-5 206 11 2 .991
21 Webb, Breley .345 39-38 119 14 41 13 0 1 20 57 .479 7 2 11 1 .379 4 0 0-0 25 11 1 .973
19 Richmond, Mikayla .319 43-43 135 27 43 4 1 1 11 52 .385 12 1 25 0 .378 0 3 23-28 47 1 2 .960
6 Castle, Haley .301 36-33 93 20 28 3 0 10 30 61 .656 11 3 22 0 .389 1 0 1-5 51 4 2 .965
7 Smith, Kaylyn .299 43-43 107 23 32 2 0 0 5 34 .318 6 0 16 1 .336 0 2 14-14 73 1 3 .961
5 Marvulli, Madyson .286 40-38 112 9 32 2 0 3 24 43 .384 9 3 17 2 .352 1 0 0-0 219 3 2 .991
23 French, Kylie .273 38-36 110 15 30 4 0 2 17 40 .364 5 1 9 0 .308 1 4 1-1 32 43 4 .949
2 McMurtrey, Maci .400 9-7 15 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-2 11 0 0 1.000
3 Gilreath, Kacie .400 9-1 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 McCord, Skylar .400 5-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Whitney, Jakayla .333 6-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
71 Oaks, Mikayla .250 17-7 24 5 6 1 0 0 5 7 .292 1 1 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
8 Hines, Bethany .231 32-26 13 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 4 34 1 .974
18 Gray, Jaclyn .220 26-9 41 4 9 2 1 0 3 13 .317 0 0 12 0 .214 1 0 0-0 26 5 1 .969
11 Larman, Janessa .130 18-5 23 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .174 4 0 6 1 .259 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
22 Guzman, Gabriella .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Guzman, Jade .000 6-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .315 43-43 1190 248 375 56 4 38 211 553 .465 135 37 183 9 .398 12 11 100-114 863 262 43 .963
Opponents .264 43-43 1151 186 304 68 4 41 172 503 .437 111 12 219 6 .332 13 20 29-35 864 382 56 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Hines, Bethany 2.87 10-5 30 22 9 1-1 3 124.1 133 76 51 36 89 30 1 14 .267 6 7 0 3 9
21 Webb, Breley 3.26 8-7 20 9 6 2-1 0 88.0 90 51 41 33 77 19 2 12 .258 4 1 0 6 8
20 Hammer, Anna 3.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 7 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 .389 1 1 0 1 1
9 Bright, Jocelyn 4.04 6-5 14 11 4 0-0 0 62.1 54 37 36 34 50 12 1 11 .228 4 3 0 3 2
24 Guzman, Jade 11.25 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 20 18 15 7 2 5 0 4 .417 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.53 25-18 71 43 19 4 4 287.2 304 186 145 111 219 68 4 41 .264 17 12 0 13 20
Opponents 4.50 18-25 73 43 17 4 0 288.0 375 248 185 135 183 56 4 38 .315 20 37 0 12 11



2021 Cameron University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
71 Oaks, Mikayla 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McMurtrey, Maci 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bright, Jocelyn 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
4 Whitney, Jakayla 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Marvulli, Madyson 224 219 3 2 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Christensen, Callie 219 206 11 2 .991 0 25 4 .862 1 0
8 Hines, Bethany 39 4 34 1 .974 0 11 4 .733 0 0
21 Webb, Breley 37 25 11 1 .973 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
18 Gray, Jaclyn 32 26 5 1 .969 0 4 2 .667 1 0
6 Castle, Haley 57 51 4 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Kaylyn 77 73 1 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Richmond, Mikayla 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 French, Kylie 79 32 43 4 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Busby, Brenna 175 85 78 12 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Edwards, Khmari 131 65 56 10 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Larman, Janessa 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hammer, Anna 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guzman, Jade 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Guzman, Gabriella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilreath, Kacie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McCord, Skylar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1168 863 262 43 .963 19 29 6 .829 2 0
Opponents 1302 864 382 56 .957 47 100 13 .881 12 0


